all tenant improvement credits must be preapproved and invoices 

provided to allow for rental credit. All tenant improvements shall be approved by Lessor pursuant to 

Section 11. 

5. Rent. 

5.1 Rent. During the Term of this Lease, Lessee shall pay to Lessor as rent the sum of 

One Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Four Dollars ($1,444.00) per month. 

The Lessee will pay the monthly rent to the Lessor in advance of the fifteenth (15) day of each month 

starting March 15th and continuing throughout the term of this Lease. 

5.2 Where to Pay Rent. All rent shall be paid to Lessor at the address specified below